insufficient snow, Natural Disaster or Severe Weather or Trail conditions. Benefits are 
only available if the Ski resort has snow makers and is more than nine hundred (900) 
meters above sea level, or if the Ski resort does not have snowmakers and is more 
than one thousand four hundred (1,400) meters above sea level. This coverage is only 
available for Trips that take place between the dates of December 1 and April 15  for 
ski resorts in the northern hemisphere, or between May 1 and September 30 for ski 
resorts in the southern hemisphere;

[...]

insufficient snow, Natural Disaster or Severe Weather or Trail conditions. Benefits are 
only available if the Ski resort has snow makers and is more than nine hundred (900) 
meters above sea level, or if the Ski resort does not have snowmakers and is more 
than one thousand four hundred (1,400) meters above sea level. This coverage is only 
available for Trips that take place between the dates of December 1 and April 15 for 
ski resorts in the northern hemisphere, or between May 15 and September 30 for ski 
resorts in the southern hemisphere;

[...]

Trip. The Accident must occur while riding as a passenger in or on, boarding or alighting from, any public 
conveyance provided by a Common Carrier. The Accident must result in a Loss shown in the Table of 
Losses below. The Loss must occur within the one hundred eighty-one (181) days after the date of the 
Injury causing the Loss. 

TABLE OF LOSSES 
Loss of:  Percentage of Maximum Benefit Amount 

Payable:  

Life 100% 

Both hands or both feet 100% 

Sight of both eyes 100% 

One hand and one foot 100% 

Either hand or foot and sight of one eye 100%

[...]

amount of a sustained Loss shown in the Table of Losses. 

Exposure and Disappearance 

We will pay benefits for covered Losses that result from You being unavoidably exposed to the elements 
because of an Accident occurring during Your Trip. The Loss must occur within three hundred sixty-five 
(365) days after the event that caused the exposure.  

If, while on Your Trip, You are in an Accident resulting in the disappearance, sinking or damaging of a 
covered air or water conveyance on which You are traveling, and if Your body has not been found within 
three hundred sixty-five (365) days from the date of the Accident, it will be presumed, unless there is 
evidence to the contrary, that You suffered a Loss of life. 

EMERGENCY ACCIDENT AND SICKNESS MEDICAL EXPENSE 
Benefits will be paid for Your covered reasonable and necessary Medical Expenses incurred, up to the